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Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0087 (Rat #0094, Act #0069 of 2001)  General Bill, By Ravenel, Branton, Passailaigue, McGill, Mescher and Elliott
Summary: Shooting weapon, archery equipment which releases projectile into or across private property; owner permission

required
     A BILL TO AMEND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-760, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO
AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR A PERSON TO HUNT FROM A PUBLIC ROAD OR RAILROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY IF THE PERSON DOES NOT HAVE PERMISSION TO HUNT THE LAND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO
THE PUBLIC ROAD OR RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY; TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS OF "HUNTING", "POSSESSING",
"CARRYING", "HAVING READILY ACCESSIBLE", AND "LOADED" FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION; TO PROVIDE
"POSSESSING", "CARRYING", AND "HAVING READILY ACCESSIBLE" DO NOT INCLUDE A CENTERFIRE RIFLE OR
SHOTGUN CONTAINED IN A CLOSED COMPARTMENT, A CLOSED VEHICLE TRUNK, OR A VEHICLE TRAVELING ON A
PUBLIC ROAD; AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THIS SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE
01/10/01 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-37
01/10/01 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37
02/28/01 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
03/01/01 Senate Amended SJ-19
03/06/01 Senate Amended SJ-27
03/06/01 Senate Read second time SJ-27
03/06/01 Senate Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-27
03/14/01 Senate Amended SJ-19
03/14/01 Senate Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
03/15/01 House Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/15/01 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11
04/25/01 House Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-47
04/25/01 House Committed to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-47
05/17/01 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental

Affairs HJ-2
05/23/01 House Amended HJ-33
05/23/01 House Read second time HJ-35
05/24/01 House Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8
05/29/01 Senate Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-8
05/29/01 House House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Ott, Frye and Coates

HJ-84
05/30/01 Senate Reconsidered SJ-10
05/30/01 Senate Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10
06/05/01 Ratified R 94
07/18/01 Signed By Governor
08/06/01 Effective date 07/18/01
08/06/01 Copies available
08/06/01 Act No. 69
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